

| Policy Category | Code of Conduct                         |
|-----------------|---|
| Policy Name     | Player Code of Conduct                  |
| Source          | Sherwood Park Rams 2023 Code of Conduct |
| Date            | Updated April 2024                      |

## PLAYER CODE OF CONDUCT

The Sherwood Park Rams Code of Conduct is to ensure that the values and standards of the Organization are upheld by all members and affiliates (Athletes, Parents/Guardians, Coaches/Support Staff and Executive). This document aligns with and supports the Sherwood Park Rams Mission Statement, Sherwood Park Rams Bylaws, Rules of Play, and the following core values:

- **R** RESPECT
- **A** ATTITUDE
- **M** MOTIVATION
- $\mathbf{S} \mathsf{SUCCESS}$

As a **Player** within the Sherwood Park Rams Organization, I recognize:

- □ I will remember that coaches and officials are there to help me and I will show them respect, play by the rules and in the spirit of the game.
- □ I will not make or communicate (through email or any other social media) offensive, abusive, condescending or insulting remarks toward any other team, player, coach, official or parent.
- □ I will show good sportsmanship, remember that winning isn't everything and I will acknowledge all good plays / performances those of my team and of my opponents.
- □ I will respect the facility I am attending.
- □ I will not use illegal substances, tobacco, cannabis or alcohol products.
- □ I will control my temper and recognize that fighting and verbal abuse can spoil the activity for everyone.



- I will act in a respectful manner and not use offensive or vulgar language, both verbal and physical.
- I will do my best to be a true team player and consistently display high standards of behavior.
- □ I will not use any social media to communicate any conflicts, debates or confidential issues, recognizing that mass communication methods can detract from the Rams ability to resolve issues and disputes in a timely, equitable and professional fashion.

I have read and understand everything listed above and acknowledge that failure to comply with this code of conduct is subject to disciplinary action and possible suspensions from Organized Team Activities, expulsion and/or requests for dismissal from the Sherwood Park Rams Football Club in accordance with the Sherwood Park Rams Bylaws and the Capital District Minor Football Association (CDMFA) Bylaws.

I, the parent or legal guardian, agree that I have read and reviewed with my player the above and am signing off on behalf of my player.